506066404 05/19/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6113119

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD SAMPSON	05/13/2020
ALLISON SAMPSON	05/14/2020
JAMES ANDREW MIALKOWSKI	05/14/2020
MAURICIO MATA NIETO	05/15/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DRIPPING WET WATER, INC.	
Street Address:	413 WEST NAKOMA	
City:	SAN ANTONIO	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78216	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16432485	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)393-5350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026386666
Email: patent@jhip.com

Correspondent Name: JACOBSON HOLMAN

Address Line 1: 400 SEVENTH STREET N.W. SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004-2218

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P75791US0	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HARVEY B. JACOBSON, JR.	
SIGNATURE:	/Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2020	

Total Attachments: 5

source=P75791US0_Assignment#page1.tif source=P75791US0_Assignment#page2.tif source=P75791US0_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506066404 REEL: 052700 FRAME: 0557

source=P75791US0_Assignment#page4.tif source=P75791US0_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 052700 FRAME: 0558

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Richard SAMPSON, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 108 Gatewood Court, San Antonio, Texas 78209; Allison SAMPSON, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 108 Gatewood Court, San Antonio, Texas 78209; James Andrew MIALKOWSKI, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 235 East Quill Drive, San Antonio, Texas 78228; and Mauricio Mata NIETO, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 923 Visor Drive, San Antonio, Texas 78258 (hereinafter "Assignors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in PRESSURIZED CATALYTIC PRODUCTION OF DIOXIDE SPECIES, for which a non-provisional patent application was filed on June 5, 2019, and assigned Application No. 16/432,485 (Attorney Docket No. P75791USO);

WHEREAS, Assignors have previously assigned to Dripping Wet Water, Inc., located at 413 West Nakoma, San Antonio, Texas 78216 (hereinafter "Assignee"), their entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention for the United States, and in and to the said non-provisional application, any future patent application(s) based thereon, and any Letters Patent(s) that may issue thereon; and

WHEREAS, Assignors desire to assign to Assignee their entire right, title and interest and an to the said invention for all patent-granting countries of the world in addition to the United States.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign and

PATENT REEL: 052700 FRAME: 0559 transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention disclosed in said non-provisional application, in all patent-granting countries of the world in addition to the United States, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in its own name in said countries, including all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

Assignors hereby further agree to communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, any facts known respecting any improvements, and at the request and expense of Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Assignors hereby grant Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr.; John C. Holman; Suzin C. Anderson; and William E. Player (Registration Nos. 20,851, 22,769, 40,495, 26,421, and 31,409, respectively) the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to identify the related application, or otherwise comply with the rules of any Patent Office in any country for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hat this **/c5/s day of 3030 ,	ave hereunto set my hand and seal 2020.
	Richard SAMPSON
If not signed before a Notary Public, should be witnessed by at least two	then the execution by the inventors witnesses who sign here
Witness	
Witness	·
State of Texas)) ss County of	
Subscribed and sworn to	before me, a Notary Public, this
RICHARD L SCHOFF Notary ID #124389376 My Commission Expires Hovember 12, 2022 My Commission Expires: Nov/2, 2	NOTARY PUBLIC A

- 3 -

this 14th day of May, 2020.
Allison SAMPSON
If not signed before a Notary Public, then the execution by the inventors should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here
Witness
Witness
State of Texas)) ss) ss)
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this
Notary ID 128803534 , 2020. Comm. Expires 04-09-2022 NoTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires: 04/04/2022
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 14th day of, 2020.
James Andrew MIALKOWSKI
If not signed before a Notary Public, then the execution by the inventors should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here
Witness
Witness
State of Texas)
County of <u>Alvar</u>)
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this
14th day of May, 2020. Relly Denchy NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires: 04/09/2022 NOTAKT FOBLIC
KELLEY SUE DENNEHY Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 04-09-2022 Notary ID 128803534

PATENT REEL: 052700 FRAME: 0562

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I had day of,	ve hereun 2020.	to set my hand and seal this 15
	Maurio	Cio Mata NIETO
If not signed before a Nota should be witnessed by at	ry Public, least two	then the execution by the inventors witnesses who sign here
	Witness	
	Witness	
State of Texas)	•
County of Bexar) ss)	
Subscribed and	l sworn to	before me, a Notary Public, this
	, 202	0.
		James Green NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:		JAMES DONELSON ID #12452481-7 My Commission Expires October 17, 2023